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Altria Client Services, Inc. 
6601 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23320

1. 
2.Tobacco Company 
3.Tobacco Company

04/20/2022 $1,000.00 $7,000.00

Ansbach, Thomas  
2715 W Pleasanton Ave 
Boise, ID 83702

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

06/24/2022 $100.00 $200.00

Bennett, Leonard  
763 J. Clyde Morris Blvd 
Suite 1A 
Newport News, VA 23601

1.Consumer Litigation Specialists 
2.Attorney 
3.Newport News VA

03/23/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Blazewick, Robert  
7376 Silver Pine Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153

1.DoD 
2.Attorney 
3.Springfield VA

06/28/2022 $100.00 $200.00

Capitol One Services, LLC 
c/o Steven DeLuca, 1717 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Credit Card Services 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Chase, Edward  
5 Darby Dr 
Mansfield, MA 02048

1.Citizens Bank 
2.Sales 
3.Mansfield MA

06/29/2022 $250.00 $350.00

Christopher, Hite S 
119 S Gore Ave. 
St. Louis, VA 63119

1.Sugar Creek Capital 
2.Attorney at Law 
3.St. Louis, MO

01/10/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Committee to expand the middle class 
candidate committee fppc id #1437529 
2350 Kerner Blvd. 
Suite 250 

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.San Rafael, CA

01/12/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Copito, Deborah  
500 Haven Ln 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

03/23/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Corl, Caroline  
4204 Ledge Cir 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

05/13/2022 $100.00 $200.00

Corl, Caroline  
4204 Ledge Cir 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

06/13/2022 $100.00 $300.00

Dominion PAC 
1 James River Plaza 
20th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2022 $25,000.00 $75,000.00
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Entertainment Software Asso. 
575 7th St., NW 
300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Computer & Video Business 
3.DC

05/12/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Firestone, Mei  
20436 Northpark Drive 
Leesburg, VA 20147

1.LMG 
2.Physician 
3.Leesburg

06/25/2022 $250.00 $250.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Parkway 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Reston, VA

01/11/2022 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Parkway 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Reston, VA

06/23/2022 $1,000.00 $11,000.00

Hughes, Tracey  
5806 Warwick Place 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

1.Maret School 
2.Teacher 
3.Washington D.C.

06/24/2022 $25.00 $125.00

Insley, Patricia  
13035 Farthingale Dr 
Herndon, VA 20171

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

06/24/2022 $100.00 $120.00

Jenkins, Thomas  
3240 Loch Haven Dr 
Roanoke, VA 24019

1.Devoted Health 
2.Sr. Software Developer 
3.Roanoke, VA

03/12/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

JPMO Strategies LLC 
3913 Seminary Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Virginia Domestic Limited-Liability Company 
3.Richmond, VA

05/11/2022 $500.00 $1,000.00

Jushi Inc. 
1800 NW Corporate Blvd. 
Suite 200 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Cannabis 
3.Boca Raton, FL

01/12/2022 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Karode, Jessica  
818 S Lee St 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Sponge Software 
2.Marketing Consulant 
3.Alexandria VA

06/24/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Klug, Megan  
12870 Fair Briar Ln 
Fairfax, VA 22033

1.LCPS 
2.Teacher 
3.Ashburn, VA

05/03/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Liggins, Alfred  
1010 Wayne Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910

1.Urban One 
2.CEO 
3.Silver Spring,  MD

01/12/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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McCormick, Lisa  
12703 Dulcinea Place 
Woodbridge, VA 22192

1.Peraton 
2.Recruiter 
3.Woodbridge VA

06/24/2022 $100.00 $200.00

McGuire, Harriet  
3007 RUSSELL RD 
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22305-1719

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

05/04/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

McLaughlin, Tara  
505 Gillums Ridge Rd. 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

03/13/2022 $100.00 $125.00

McLaughlin, Tara  
505 Gillums Ridge Rd. 
Charlottesville, VA 22903

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

06/24/2022 $100.00 $225.00

Mid-Atlantic Political Education Fund 
11951 Freedom Dr. 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Organized Labor 
3.#310

04/15/2022 $7,500.00 $10,000.00

Montgomery, Susan  
205 E Church St 
Rocky Mount, VA 24151

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

05/02/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Nicholson, Kenisha  
217 E Nelson Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1.US Securities and Exchange Commission 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

06/29/2022 $100.00 $150.00

Noor, Sharmeen  
978 Redberry Ct 
Great Falls, VA 22066

1.Verizon 
2.Manager 
3.Great Falls VA

06/27/2022 $100.00 $200.00

Owens, Edward  
121 ROBIN HOOD RD 
SOUTH BOSTON, VA 24592-5135

1.Edward Owens Agency 
2.Insurance Broker 
3.South Boston, VA

06/30/2022 $100.00 $125.00

Pigman, Heather  
309 East Windsor Avenue 
Alexandria, VA 22301

1.Hollingsworth 
2.Lawyer 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/02/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, Virginia

06/09/2022 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Reeves, LM  
2054 Cherokee Blvd 
Knoxville, TN 37919

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

03/24/2022 $198.00 $223.00
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Reeves, LM  
2054 Cherokee Blvd 
Knoxville, TN 37919

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

05/02/2022 $100.00 $323.00

Republic Services, Inc 
18500 N. Allied Way 
Phoenix, AZ 85054

1. 
2.Solid waste collection company 
3.Phoenix, AZ

04/29/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Sears McGeehin, Cynthia  
13117 New Parkland Dr. 
Oak Hill, VA 20171

1.Octo 
2.Writer 
3.Oak Hill VA

04/21/2022 $100.00 $150.00

Service Corporation International PAC 
1929 Allen Pkway 
Houston, TX 77219

1. 
2.Funeral & Cemetery Services 
3.Texas

06/23/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Shepard, Julie  
1709 Gallery Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

06/24/2022 $100.00 $125.00

Simons, Tiffany  
8304 cannister Ct 
Frederickburg, VA 22407

1.MWHC 
2.Nurse practitioner 
3.Fredericksburg

06/24/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Sloan, Katherine  
723 Shadowhill Court 
Midlothian, VA 23114

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Not Employed

06/30/2022 $100.00 $150.00

Stirnweis, Amy  
5012 Stone Haven Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003

1.Insight Memory Care Center 
2.Dev Coordinator 
3.Annandale VA

06/30/2022 $50.00 $150.00

Tatum, Ashley  
1350 Stone Creek Ln 
201 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.Gartner 
2.Consultant 
3.Charlottesville VA

03/13/2022 $500.00 $500.00

THe American Electric Power Company 
1051 E. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Public Utilities 
3.Richmond

01/11/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The GEO Group Inc. 
4955 Technology Way 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Real estate investment trust company 
3.Boca Raton, FL

01/11/2022 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Thorpe, Sheryl  
11010 Elk Run Rd 
Catlett, VA 20119

1.Self Employed 
2.Self Employed 
3.Self Employed

06/30/2022 $25.00 $125.00
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Truist Virginia PAC 
1001 Semmes Ave. 
5th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23224

1. 
2.Commercial Bank 
3.Richmond, VA

06/09/2022 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia A.F.L - C.I.O 
5400 Glenside Dr. 
Suite E 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond, VA

01/11/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Bank PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Bank 
3.Glen Allen

05/11/2022 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Virginia Cable PAC 
1111 East Main St. 
Suite 802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.cable network 
3.Richmond, VA

06/23/2022 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Virginia Credit Union PAC 
P.O. Box 11469 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.Credit Union 
3.Lynchburg, VA

01/10/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau Fed. Ag. 
P.O. Box 27522 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Farmers 
3.Virginia

05/16/2022 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia healthy Alternatives Association 
930 South Ave. STE 7 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

1. 
2.Health 
3.Colonial Heights, VA

05/09/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia League of Conservation Voters PAC 
100 W Franklin St. 
STE 102 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Single-Issue 
3.Richmond, VA

01/12/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia State Police Asso. 
6944 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Police Asso. 
3.Richmond

05/18/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers, PAC 
919 E. Main Street 
1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Lawyers 
3.Richmond, VA

06/21/2022 $5,000.00 $10,500.00

VISA 
PO Box 203730 
Austin, VA 78720

1. 
2.Credit Card Companies 
3.Austin, TX

01/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Wellman, Monica  
2105 N Quintana St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1927

1.Evolent Health 
2.Health care manager 
3.Arlington

06/25/2022 $250.00 $250.00

5 of 21



Lucas for Senate Campaign (CC-12-01237) Reporting Period: 01/01/2022 Through: 06/30/2022
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

West, Christine  
7116 DiJohn Court Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22315

1.ERA Coalition 
2.Communications 
3.Alexandria VA

06/30/2022 $100.00 $125.00

Winks, Carolyn  
3212 Noble Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23222

1.Levey Enterprises Inc. 
2.President 
3.Richmond

06/24/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $83,148.00
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Virginia Beer Wholesalers Assocation 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Wholesale Beer Distributor 
3. Virginia 
4. Held Fundraiser Dinner at Lemaire 
5. Actual Cost

06/02/2022 $2,010.51 $4,510.51

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Assocation 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Wholesale Beer Distributor 
3. Virginia 
4. Held Fundraising Reception at Virginia Beer 
Wholesalers Association 

06/02/2022 $491.40 $5,001.91

Total This Period $2,501.91
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Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Campaign Mailer L. Louise 
Lucas 01/04/2022 $10,795.37

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 01/18/2022 $864.66

Total Business Solution 
3413 Griffin St 
Portsmouth, VA 23707

Senate Laptop technical fix L. Louise 
Lucas 01/18/2022 $1,629.99

Chapman, Tonya Denice 
2448 S Oakland St. 
Arlington, VA 22206

Reimbursement for Cashapp L. Louise 
Lucas 01/24/2022 $1,400.00

Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

Caucus Dues L. Louise 
Lucas 01/24/2022 $10,000.00

Meriwether&#39;s Capitol Caf&#233; 
1000 Bank St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Session Lunch L. Louise 
Lucas 01/31/2022 $528.00

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Campaign Consulting L. Louise 
Lucas 02/02/2022 $7,500.00

Portsmouth Chapter of Norfolk State University 
Alumni 
American Legion Post 190 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 02/11/2022 $250.00

4 Every Woman LLC 
3413 Wheatfield Ct. 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 02/14/2022 $250.00

Radical City Church 
3328 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Black History Month Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 02/15/2022 $987.00

Massey Cancer Center 
401 College St. 
Richmond, VA 23298

Donation L. Louise 
Lucas 02/28/2022 $250.00

Corl, Caroline  
4204 Ledge Cir 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Contribution DPVA L. Louise 
Lucas 03/02/2022 $5,000.00

Democratic Party of VA 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 03/02/2022 $5,000.00
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Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Campaign Consulting L. Louise 
Lucas 03/08/2022 $5,000.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 03/13/2022 $408.65

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Session Bonus L. Louise 
Lucas 03/15/2022 $1,000.00

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Session Bonus L. Louise 
Lucas 03/15/2022 $2,000.00

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Session Bonus L. Louise 
Lucas 03/15/2022 $1,000.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 03/20/2022 $16.07

Ella Ward for Chesapeake City Council 
1517 Pine Grove Lane 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Campaign Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 03/22/2022 $500.00

Portsmouth Partnership 
200 High St # 201 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Partnership Dues L. Louise 
Lucas 03/22/2022 $1,250.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 03/27/2022 $239.07

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 03/31/2022 $1.79

Virginia Young Democrats 
P.O. Box 77496 
Washington, DC 20013-8496

Sponsorship L. Louise 
Lucas 03/31/2022 $2,000.00

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 04/06/2022 $100.00

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
lucas 04/06/2022 $660.80
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Democratic Party of VA 
1710 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Blue Gala Sponsorship L. Louise 
lucas 04/08/2022 $10,000.00

Wimbish, Kemberly  
3916 Merrifields Blvd. 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Campaign Marketing Video L. Louise 
Lucas 04/08/2022 $2,500.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 04/10/2022 $1.19

New Chesapeake Men for Prog 
1432 Waterside Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 04/11/2022 $150.00

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Invoice LL003_Rev L. Louise 
Lucas 04/11/2022 $5,000.00

Community of Change 
1536 U Street NW 
Washington, DC 20009

Pride Festival Sponsorship L. Louise 
Lucas 04/14/2022 $3,000.00

Brown, Kelani  
5240 Crabtree Place 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $3,000.00

Carreras, Giana  
3812 Emperors Cove 
Snellville, GA 30039

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

Castel, Eden  
118 Keeper Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

Dooley, Keona  
6557 College Park Sq 
VA Beach, VA 23464

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $1,000.00

Fulton, Deandre  
2716 Granby Street 
B2 
Norfolk, VA 23517

Photography and Videography for Youth Entrepreneur 
Pitch Contest

L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $750.00

Futrell, Arielle  
2 Sailfish Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

Hurley, Amber  
249 Central Park Avenue 
Suite 300-124 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Organizer L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $2,000.00
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Johnson, Steve  
2308 Reservoir Ave. 
Norfolk, VA 23504

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

KMK Productions 
3916 Merrifields Blvd. 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Supplies 
Reimbursement

L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $2,681.66

Lawton, Zania  
2308 Victory Blvd 
Apt G 
Portsmouth, VA 23702

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

McCrary, Tayiviona  
835 Johnson Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23504

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

Mertony, Kyler  
7704 S Quay Road 
Suffolk, VA 23437

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $1,500.00

Powell, Kamryn  
401 stonegate way 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

Smith, Natalia  
4213 Quailshire Court 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

White, Ryia  
2006 Camden Ave 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Youth Entrepreneur Pitch Contest Recipient L. Louise 
Lucas 04/15/2022 $500.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 04/17/2022 $5.43

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 04/19/2022 $346.20

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 04/24/2022 $52.42

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 05/01/2022 $2.58

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 05/04/2022 $510.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 05/08/2022 $273.54

Candi King for VA 
17717 Wayside Dr. 
Dumfries, VA 22026

Campaign Contribution L. Louise 
Lucas 05/09/2022 $1,000.00

Envy Strategies, Inc. 
9054 Willie Roberts Rd. 
Windsor, VA 23434

Campaign Text Services L. louise 
Lucas 05/10/2022 $800.00

Envy Strategies, Inc. 
9054 Willie Roberts Rd. 
Windsor, VA 23434

Campaign Text Services L. Louise 
Lucas 05/10/2022 $4,521.97

Brimm, Temeshia  
6901 Campbell Ct 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 05/11/2022 $293.40

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 05/11/2022 $1,063.62

US Postal Service 
431 Crawford St 
Floor 1 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Postal Stamps L. Louise 
Lucas 05/11/2022 $58.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 05/15/2022 $112.15

Chesapeake Juneteenth Foundation LLC 
834 Creekside Crescent. 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Sponsor AD L. Louise 
Lucas 05/16/2022 $150.00

Chesapeake Juneteenth Foundation LLC 
834 Creekside Crescent. 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Luncheon Tickets L. Louise 
Lucas 05/16/2022 $100.00

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Campaign Services L. Louise 
Lucas 05/17/2022 $3,931.30

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L Louise 
Lucas 05/22/2022 $0.40

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Invoice LL006 - Vest & Shipping L. Louise 
Lucas 05/25/2022 $4,266.74
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Arizona Balloon Company, Inc. 
4333 W Paradise Ln 
Glendale, AZ 85306

For Campaign Blimp L. Louise 
Lucas 05/27/2022 $1,772.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 05/29/2022 $37.83

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 06/05/2022 $4.74

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Invoice LL008 - May Fundraising L. Louise 
Lucas 06/06/2022 $821.20

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Invoice LL007 - May Fundraising L. Louise 
Lucas 06/06/2022 $2,500.00

Goeb, Charlotte  
73 Webster Ave. 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/08/2022 $56.00

Envy Strategies, Inc. 
9054 Willie Roberts Rd. 
Windsor, VA 23434

Campaign Text Services L. Louise 
Lucas 06/09/2022 $390.71

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 06/12/2022 $2.78

McMillan, Eunice  
N/A 
N/A, VA 23705

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 06/15/2022 $1,049.00

Goeb, Charlotte  
73 Webster Ave. 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/16/2022 $40.00

Toni, Tyler  
521 Graydon Ave 
Apt #2 
Norfolk, VA 23507

Lunch Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/16/2022 $48.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 North 14th St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

Framing Invoice L. Louise 
Lucas 06/16/2022 $360.00

Wimbish, Kemberly  
3916 Merrifields Blvd. 
Portsmouth, VA 23703

Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 06/16/2022 $65.28
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 06/19/2022 $18.50

Goeb, Charlotte  
73 Webster Ave. 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/23/2022 $24.00

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Invoice LL010 L. Louise 
Lucas 06/23/2022 $199.96

Pocket Aces Consulting, LLC 
4010 University Dr. 
Ste 104 
Fairfax, VA 22030

Vest reorder &Postage L. Louise 
Lucas 06/23/2022 $2,390.34

Toni, Tyler  
521 Graydon Ave 
Apt #2 
Norfolk, VA 23507

Lunch Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/23/2022 $24.00

Toni, Tyler  
521 Graydon Ave 
Apt #2 
Norfolk, VA 23507

May & June Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/23/2022 $845.45

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 06/26/2022 $418.34

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Travel Reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 06/27/2022 $108.64

Freeman, Jonathan  
800 Crawford St. 
425 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

May Travel reimbursement L. Louise 
Lucas 06/27/2022 $325.92

Goeb, Charlotte  
73 Webster Ave. 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Lunch Stipend L. Louise 
Lucas 06/28/2022 $32.00

Toni, Tyler  
521 Graydon Ave 
Apt #2 
Norfolk, VA 23507

Lunch Stipend l. Louise 
Lucas 06/28/2022 $32.00

ACTBLUE 
P.O Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

Actblue Check fee L. Louise 
Lucas 06/30/2022 $93.60

Chesapeake Democratic Women 
P.O. Box 2042 
Chesapeake, VA 23327

Platinum Level Sponsorship L. Louise 
Lucas 06/30/2022 $500.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Total This Period $124,362.29
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lucas, L Louise 
1214 County Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

06/12/2012 $10,378.56

Total This Period $10,378.56
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 62 $83,148.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $2,501.91

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 984 $31,703.02

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 1048 $117,352.93

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $2,501.91

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $124,362.29

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $126,864.20

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $10,378.56

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $10,378.56

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $10,378.56

20 of 21



Lucas for Senate Campaign (CC-12-01237) Reporting Period: 01/01/2022 Through: 06/30/2022
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $526,870.22

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $117,352.93

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $117,352.93

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $644,223.15

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$126,864.20

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $126,864.20

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $517,358.95

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $10,378.56

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $134,500.53

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $586,007.36

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $117,352.93

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $703,360.29

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $837,860.82

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $193,637.67

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$126,864.20

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $320,501.87

29. Ending Balance $517,358.95
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